Housing
• Constructed of impact-resistant Lexan® with corrosion-resistant
hardware
• A one-piece, molded gasket, and unexposed metallic hardware
prolong product life in highly corrosive areas
• A hinged, removable cover allows for hands-free wiring
• Housing is rated for use in NEMA 4X and IP66 areas and is
additionally UL wet location listed

Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Information
Note: 1) Certain option combinations may impact UL listing, consult factory. 2) 24 V systems only available in 300 and 450 W configurations.
3.38”
(8.58 cm)
2.13”
(5.41 cm)
SCIR Front SCIR Back
2 = 12 V DC
4 = 24 V DC2
20 = 200 W
25 = 250 W
30 = 300 W
40 = 400 W
45 = 450 W
A = Ammeter
ACF1 = 120 V AC Input Fuse
ACF2 = 277 V AC Input Fuse
ACP1 = 120 V AC
Disconnect Switch
ACP2 = 277 V AC
Disconnect Switch
BDS = Battery Disconnect
Switch
EX = Special Input Transformer1
(specify voltage & frequency)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics
(non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing
Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay
V = Voltmeter
0 = No Heads
2 = Two Heads
3 = Three
Heads
SC = Smart
Charger
Self-Diagnostic
Electronics
12 V, PAR 36
Sealed Beam
Tungsten
PE = 12 W
PF = 18 W
PG = 25 W
PH = 30 W
12 V, PAR 36
Sealed Beam
Halogen
PK =  8 W
PL =  12 W
PM =  37 W
PN =  50 W
24 V, Sealed
Beam
Tungsten
PO = 50 W
WL SC
Conduit Entry Point Knockouts
7/8”
Top View
Right
Side
Left
Side
All other configurations are standard
wet location listed from 0°C to 40°C.
Backplate
14.6”
(37.08 cm)
8.7”